Honorary Resolution for Dianne Solomon

Whereas Dianne Solomon served on the New Jersey Board of Public Utility Commission (NJBPU) was nominated by Governor Chris Christie to serve as Commissioner at the NJBPU on April 17, 2013, confirmed by the New Jersey Senate on June 27, 2013, re-nominated and confirmed in 2017 and served through May 2023 also serving as NJBPU President and member of the Governor's Cabinet from January 14, 2014, through October 5, 2014;

Whereas she served as Chair of the Critical Infrastructure Committee from July of 2022 until April of 2023. She was a member of the Gas Committee since 2013 and was selected by the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners (NARUC) to serve as a representative to the Gas Technology Institute's Public Interest Advisor Council and NARUC's Natural Gas Infrastructure Modernization Partnership with the US Department of Energy;

Whereas prior to Commissioner Solomon's appointment to the NJBPU she served as Commissioner of the South Jersey Transportation Authority (SJTA);

Whereas in addition to her work in the public sector, Solomon was an official with the United States Tennis Association, serving as Middle States New Jersey District Chair;

Whereas Chair Solomon also contributed to the community and served as executive director of the Philadelphia Holocaust Remembrance Foundation;

Whereas she also served as president of the Philadelphia Association of Paralegals and on the Board of Directors at the Katz Jewish Community Center, assisting in the transition to a much larger campus in Cherry Hill;

Whereas Chair Solomon has shown exceptional dedication to service to the public in both her public and private capacities;

Whereas Chair Solomon's commitment to public service will be remembered at the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities, NARUC, and the numerous organizations in which she has served; now therefore be it

Resolved that the Board of Directors of the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners, convened at its 2023 Summer Policy Summit congratulates Commissioner Dianne Solomon on her tenure as the Chair of the NARUC Critical Infrastructure Committee and expresses its best wishes for her future endeavors.

Passed by the Critical Infrastructure and Gas Committees Adopted by the NARUC Board of Directors on November 14, 2023